Resolution reallocating carryover funds for special beautification program.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the beauty and appearance of La Crosse, including our public spaces, is vital to the community; and

WHEREAS, recent efforts such as installing landscaping, planters and flowers on City Hall grounds and near community entrances have helped to improve and beautify our public spaces and it is desirable to continue and expand upon these efforts.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the reallocation of carryover funds from the following accounts to create a special beautification program for the purposes of beautifying our public spaces, including but not limited to City Hall building and grounds, highway medians and city entrances:

\$340.10	2993405 - 533513 - HWYX SIGNALS
\$222.47	2993405 - 534200 - GRNDX REPAIR/MAINT BUILDING
\$1,426.60	2993405 – 534600 - HWYX R&M EQUIP
\$361.17	2993405 - 539000 - PERSX MISCELLANEOUS
\$4,000.00	2993405 - 539000 - PFCX MISCELLANEOUS
\$2,547.17	2993405 – 586000 - ENG EQUIPMENT
\$59,993.47	2993405 - 586000 - GRNDX EQUIPMENT
\$9,061.70	2993405 - 586000 - INSPX EQUIPMENT
\$1,850.00	2993405 - 586000 - PERSX EQUIPMENT
\$79,802.68	TOTAL

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these funds are to be used for the purchase, installation, care and maintenance of planters, flowers, plants, signage, public art works and displays, and related landscaping materials; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council directs the Mayor and Finance Director to take the actions necessary to effectuate this Resolution.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 14, 2016.